## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS 2. i) Act. IPC Sections 279 PS 100 Year 2021 FIR No. 114/21 Date 11:12:2021 iii) Act......iv) Other acts & Sections..... 3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 435 Time 12-45 ho b) Occurrence of Offence: Day 11.12.202154 Date 11.12.2021 Time 11.55 Da c) Information received Date 11:12-2021 Time 12:45b G.D. No. 435 at the P.S. 4. Type of Information : Written / Oral Τγρεο . 5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Approx 1.05 km north form Ps. b) Address Burtoth more VIII- Buruoth PS-Boro. DIA- Dwellig. Beat No. 1 Lno: 218 Anchal Boro-Twagoro, c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S......District..... 6. Complainant / Informant:

PSI Malay Johns.

b) Father's / Husband's Name Muktonwar Mishra,

e) Address ... ക് വിവരം വിവരം

a) Name.....

PSI Malay Mishina

DF-11-12.2021

Signature / Thumb impression of the

complainant/informant

(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):

9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required):  one Grey black Colour Hero super splender merter cycle bearing Regno J H 05 CR/1448  having Congine no, J H 05 Eq L q B 05 244 and Charante MBLJAW 09 9 L q B 08 1741.	
having angine not JAOS EGE G 505 274 and chair not HBLJAW 099 29 56 8171.	
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original type Complaint of The complainant - which is treated or FIR is attached here with.	
W 21 11 15 20 31 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 279 1PE & 184/181/196 MYHel	-1988.
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed. ASI Nayan ch: Manal. to take up the nvestigation/transferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the	

complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.

7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars 1. Total all Hembran 5/0 Chanda Hombran

.....d) Nationality... Lາປໂອກ

N 5 10 11.12.2021 100 5. 1800

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Volice Station with

Number if any Bon Ps. Dint- Pwulla

Name Dipar kr. Namui

Rank SI of Police

Strill- Astagora, Ps. Bandwan Dist-purully.



The O/C Boro Police Station Dist- Purulia.

Ref: Boro PS GDE No. 433 Dtd.11.12.2021

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Tarapada Hembram (20Yrs) S/O-Chanda Hembram of Vill- Astagora, PS- Bandwan, Dist- Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Tarapada Hembram (20Yrs) S/o-Chanda Hembram of Vill- Astagora, PS- Bandwan, Dist- Purulia along with one seized grey black colour Hero Super Splendor Motor Cycle bearing Registration No-JH 05CR-1478.

I beg to report that today myself along with (1)C/851 Amrit Banerjee & (2) C/1246 Shakti Pada Mahato both of Boro PS were performing Special day mobile duty at Burudih more under Boro PS area vide Boro PS C.C No-2641/21 dtd.11.12.2021 and Boro PS GDE No-433 dtd- 11.12.21. At about 11.55 hrs, I found one motor Cycle bearing Registration No- JH 05CR-1478 coming from Dangardih more side rashly and negligently. We try to stop him but the driver of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/ serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. On demand he also could not produce his driving license and Insurance paper of the said vehicle.. So, I arrested him as he violated Sec. 279 IPC and U/S- 181/184/196 M.V. Act. I also seized the motor cycle in presence of witnesses. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Therefore I pray that a specific case may kindly be start against accused Tarapada Hembram (20Yrs) S/O -Chanda Hembram of Vill- Astagora, PS- Bandwan, Dist- Purulia.

Enclo:-

1. Seizure List

2. Memo of Arrest

Yours faithfully Malay Mishina PSI Malay Mishra Boro PS, Dist-Purulia Date- 11/12/2021

Received on 11.12.2021 at 12.45 m 1 nfartio Bon Ps count: 114/21 Dr 11.12.2021 rufs 279 IPC L 184/181/196 MY+4. - 1982 311112.2021